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PARTICIPANTS	  LIST	  |	  UN-‐REDD	  ASIA-‐PACIFIC	  REGIONAL	  KNOWLEDGE	  EXCHANGE	  |	  BANGKOK,	  10-‐12	  OCTOBER	  2017	  

#	   COUNTRY/	  
ORGANIZATION	   NAME	   TITLE	   E-‐MAIL	  

COUNTRIES	  

1	   Bangladesh	   Mr.	  Rakibul	  Hasan	  
Mukul	  

Conservator	  of	  Forests	  
Rangamati,	  Department	  of	  
Forests,	  Ministry	  of	  
Environment	  and	  Forests	  

lalpiprey@gmail.com	  

2	   Bangladesh	   Ms.	  Farjana	  Jahan	  
Assistant	  Chief,	  
Ministry	  of	  Environment	  and	  
Forests	  

sanu_1018@yahoo.com	  

3	   Bangladesh	   Mr	  .R	  S	  M	  Munirul	  
Islam	  

Divisional	  Forest	  Officer,	  
Sylhet	  Forest	  Division	  
Department	  of	  Forests	  
Ministry	  of	  Environment	  and	  
Forests	  

munir.bfd@gmail.com	  

4	   Cambodia	   H.E	  Chea	  Sam	  Ang	  

Director	  General,	  General	  
Department	  of	  Administration	  
Nature	  Protection	  and	  
Conservation,	  Ministry	  of	  
Environment.	  Chair	  of	  
Cambodia	  REDD+	  Taskforce	  

samangfa@gmail.com	  

5	   Cambodia	   Dr.	  Khorn	  Saret	  
Deputy	  Director	  of	  Forestry	  
Administration.	  Chair	  of	  
Cambodia	  REDD+	  Secretariat	  	  	  

dfc200007@hotmail.com	  

6	   Cambodia	   Mrs.	  Suon	  Pinkanika	  

Chief	  of	  Natural	  Resources	  
Office,	  General	  Department	  of	  
State	  Property	  and	  Non-‐Fiscal	  
Tax,	  Ministry	  of	  Economic	  and	  
Finance	  

kanikasounpin@yahoo.com	  

	   Chile	  (remote	  
participation)	  

Mr.	  Angelo	  Francesco	  
Sartori	  Ruilova	  

Head,	  Unit	  for	  Climate	  Change	  
and	  Environmental	  Services,	  
National	  Forestry	  Corporation,	  
Ministry	  of	  Agriculture	  

angelo.sartori@conaf.cl	  

7	   Ecuador	   Ms.	  Patricia	  Serrano	   Coordinator,	  REDD+	  Team	  
Ministry	  of	  Environment	   patricia.serrano@ambiente.gob.ec	  

8	   India	   Dr.	  TP	  Singh	  Bhatia	  

IFS	  Conservator	  of	  Forests,	  
Indian	  Forest	  Service,	  Gov’t	  of	  
Haryana	  Panchkula	  
	  

tpsingh_ifs@yahoo.com	  
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9	   Indonesia	   Ms.	  Novia	  
Widyaningtyas	  

Head	  of	  Division	  for	  REDD+,	  
Directorate	  of	  Climate	  Change	  
Mitigation,	  Directorate	  General	  
of	  Climate	  Change,	  Ministry	  of	  
Environment	  and	  Forestry	  

widyaningtyasnovia@gmail.com	  

10	   Indonesia	   Dr.	  Niken	  
Sakuntaladewi	  (Mrs.)	  

Senior	  Researcher,	  Centre	  for	  
Socio-‐Economy	  and	  Climate	  
Change	  R&D,	  Ministry	  of	  
Environment	  and	  Forestry	  

niken_sakuntaladewi@yahoo.co.u
k	  

11	   Indonesia	   Mr.	  Yayan	  Hadiyan	  
Researcher,	  Member	  of	  
Indonesian	  Experts	  Network	  on	  
Climate	  Change	  and	  Forestry	  

yhadiyan@biotifor.or.id	  

12	   Laos	   Dr.	  Bounphama	  
Phothisane	  (Ms.)	  

Deputy	  Executive	  Director,	  
Environmental	  Protection	  Fund	  

bounphama.phothisane@laoepf.o
rg.la	  

13	   Mongolia	   Mr.	  Tungalag	  Majig	  

Director,	  Department	  of	  Forest	  
Policy	  and	  Coordination,	  
Ministry	  of	  Environment	  and	  
Tourism	  
National	  Program	  Director,	  UN-‐
REDD	  Mongolia	  National	  
Programme	  

matungalag@unredd.mn,	  
matungalag@yahoo.com	  

14	   Mongolia	   Mr.	  Ganzorig	  Barkhas	   Officer,	  Cabinet	  Secretary	   bganzood@yahoo.com	  

15	   Mongolia	   Mrs.	  Enkhbayar	  
Dondog	  

Officer,	  Department	  for	  
Coordination	  of	  Light	  Industrial	  
Policy	  Implementation,	  
Ministry	  of	  Food	  and	  
Agriculture	  

Enkhbayar6516@gmail.com	  

16	   Mongolia	   Mr.	  Khisgijargal	  
Batjantsan	  (Jack)	  

Project	  Manager,	  	  UN-‐REDD	  
Mongolia	  National	  Programme	   khishigjargal.b@unredd.mn	  

17	   Myanmar	   Dr.	  Thaung	  Naing	  Oo	  
(Mr.)	  

Director,	  Forest	  Research	  
Institute,	  Forest	  Department	   tnoo71@gmail.com	  

18	   Myanmar	   Mr.	  Kan	  Shein	   Director,	  Planning	  Dept.,	  
Ministry	  of	  Planning	  &	  Finance	   kanshein77@gmail.com	  

19	   Papua	  New	  
Guinea	   Ms.	  Gwen	  Sissiou	  

General	  Manager	  –	  REDD+	  and	  
Mitigation,	  Climate	  Change	  and	  
Development	  Authority	  

gsissiou@gmail.com	  
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20	   Sri	  Lanka	   Mrs.	  Noor	  Rizna	  Anees	  

Additional	  Director,	  General	  
Department	  of	  External	  
Resources,	  Ministry	  of	  National	  
Policies	  and	  Economic	  Affairs	  

riznaanees284@gmail.com,	  
Riznaanees@hotmail.com,	  
rizna@erd.gov.lk	  
	  

21	   Sri	  Lanka	   Mr.	  Sunil	  Jayathilake	  
Poddiwala	  Marage	  

Assistant	  Director,	  Department	  
of	  National	  Planning,	  Ministry	  
of	  National	  Policies	  and	  
Economic	  Affairs	  

jayathilake@gmail.com	  

22	   Sri	  Lanka	   Mr.	  Hemantha	  
Withanage	  

Executive	  Director,	  Centre	  for	  
Environmental	  Justice	   hemantha@ejustice.lk	  

23	   Vietnam	   Mr.	  Vu	  Duy	  Hung	  

Forestry	  Economics	  Research	  
Centre	  (FEREC),	  Vietnamese	  
Academy	  of	  Forest	  Science	  
(VAFS)	  	  

duyhung0118@gmail.com	  

24	   Vietnam	   Ms.	  Nguyen	  Thanh	  
Phuong	  Chi	  

Vice	  Director	  of	  International	  
Cooperation	  and	  
Communications	  Department,	  
Vietnam	  Bank	  for	  Social	  Policies	  

phuongchivbsp@gmail.com	  

25	   Vietnam	   Mr.	  Pham	  Hong	  Luong	  

Director,	  Department	  of	  
Planning	  and	  Finance	  
Vietnam	  Administration	  of	  
Forestry	  (VNFOREST)	  
Ministry	  of	  Agriculture	  and	  
Rural	  Development	  

luong_phamhong71@yahoo.com	  

26	   Vietnam	   Mr.	  Nguyen	  Van	  Khoi	  

Principal	  Official,	  Secretariat	  of	  
National	  Steering	  Committee	  
for	  Sustainable	  Forest	  
Development	  and	  REDD+,	  
VNFOREST,	  Ministry	  of	  
Agriculture	  and	  Rural	  
Development	  

khoitcln@gmail.com	  



	  

	  

Page	  |	  4	  	  
	  

REPRESENTATIVES	  FROM	  IPs,	  CSOs,	  REGIONAL	  PARTNERS	  AND	  DONORS	  

#	   COUNTRY/	  
ORGANIZATION	   NAME	   TITLE	   E-‐MAIL	  

27	   IP’s	   Ms.	  Grace	  Balawag	  

Indigenous	  Peoples	  
Representative	  for	  the	  Asia-‐
Pacific	  region	  in	  the	  UN-‐REDD	  
Executive	  Board	  	  	  
International	  Centre	  for	  Policy	  
Research	  and	  Education	  
(Tebtebba),	  Philippines	  

grace@tebtebba.org	  

28	   CSOs	   Mr.	  Ouk	  Vannara	   Deputy	  Executive	  Director,	  The	  
NGO	  Forum	  on	  Cambodia	  	   oukvannara@ngoforum.org.kh	  

29	   Royal	  Norwegian	  
Embassy,	  Jakarta	  

Ms.	  Lisetta	  Marie	  
Trebbi	  

Counsellor	  for	  Climate	  and	  
Forest	  

Lisetta.Marie.Trebbi@mfa.no	  
	  

30	  
EU	  REDD	  Facility,	  
European	  Forest	  
Institute	  

Ms.	  Adeline	  
Dontenville	  

REDD+	  Expert,	  FLEGT	  &	  REDD	  
Unit	  

adeline.dontenville@efi.int	  
	  

	  
Green	  Climate	  
Fund	  (remote	  
participation)	  

Mr.	  Juan	  Chang	   Senior	  Forest	  and	  Land	  Use	  
Specialist	   jchang@gcfund.org	  

31	   ADM	  Capital	  
Foundation	   Ms.	  Lisa	  Genasci	   CEO,	  ADM	  Capital	  Foundation	   lisa.genasci@admcf.org	  

UNITED	  NATIONS	  

32	   FAO	   Mr.	  Ben	  Vickers	   Regional	  Technical	  Advisor,	  UN-‐
REDD	  Programme	  

Ben.Vickers@fao.org	  
	  

33	   UNDP	   Mr.	  Timothy	  Boyle	   Regional	  Technical	  Advisor,	  UN-‐
REDD	  Programme	  

timothy.boyle@undp.org	  
	  

34	   UNDP	   Mr.	  Bruno	  Hugel	  
Technical	  Advisor,	  National	  
REDD+	  Strategies,	  UN-‐REDD	  
Programme	  

bruno.hugel@undp.org	  

35	   UNDP	   Mr.	  Joel	  Scriven	   Regional	  Technical	  Specialist,	  
UN-‐REDD	  Programme	   joel.scriven@undp.org	  

36	   UNDP	   Ms.	  Celina	  (Kin	  Yii)	  
Yong	  

Stakeholder	  Engagement	  
Specialist,	  UN-‐REDD	  
Programme	  

kin.yii.yong@undp.org	  

37	   UN	  Environment	   Mr.	  Johan	  Kieft	   Regional	  Technical	  Advisor,	  UN-‐
REDD	  Programme	   johan.kieft@unep.org	  
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38	   UN	  Environment	   Ms.	  Emelyne	  Cheney	   Regional	  Technical	  Advisor,	  UN-‐
REDD	  Programme	   Emelyne.Cheney@unep.org	  	  

39	   UN	  Environment	   Mr.	  Ivo	  Mulder	   Finance	  and	  Private	  Sector	  
Coordinator	  

Ivo.Mulder@unep.org	  	  
	  

40	   UN	  Environment	   Mr.	  Phuong	  Nguyen	   National	  Programme	  Officer	   phuong.fssp@gmail.com,	  
Phuong.Nguyen@unep.org	  

41	   UN	  Environment	   Ms.	  Mwanaisha	  Hassan	   UN-‐REDD	  Team	  Assistant,	  UN	  
Environment	  Africa	  Office	  

Mwanaisha.Hassan@unep.org	  
	  

42	   UN	  Environment	   Ms.	  Sweet	  Mae	  
Monteclaro	  

UN-‐REDD	  Team	  Assistant,	  UN	  
Environment	  Asia-‐Pacific	  Office	  

Sweetmae.monteclaro@un.org	  
	  

43	   UN	  Environment	  
WCMC	   Ms.	  Charlotte	  Hicks	   Programme	  Officer,	  UN-‐REDD	  

Programme	   Charlotte.Hicks@unep-‐wcmc.org	  	  

44	   UN-‐REDD	  
Programme	   Mr.	  Fabien	  Monteils	  

Chief	  Technical	  Advisor,	  UN-‐
REDD	  Viet	  Nam	  Phase	  II	  
Programme	  

fabien.monteils@undp.org	  

45	   UN-‐REDD	  
Programme	  

Ms.	  Leticia	  Gontijo	  
Souza	  Guimaraes	  

Chief	  Technical	  Advisor,	  UN-‐
REDD	  Programme	  Cambodia	   leticia.guimaraes@undp.org	  

46	   UN-‐REDD	  
Programme	   Ms.	  Mihaela	  Secrieru	   Regional	  Knowledge	  

Management	  Specialist	   Mihaela.Secrieru@unep.org	  	  

47	   UN-‐REDD	  
Programme	   Mr.	  Thilal	  Nanayakkara	   Communications	  Specialist	   thilal.nanayakkara@unep.org	  

48	   Consultant	   Mr.	  Andy	  Funnell	   Videographer	   andyfunnell@gmail.com	  

49	   Consultant	   Mr.	  Phil	  Hadridge	   Meeting	  facilitator	   phil.hadridge@idenk.com	  


